

**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE SECOND QUARTER ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2006  
(THE FIGURES HAVE NOT BEEN AUDITED)**

	Note	INDIVIDUAL QUARTER		CUMULATIVE QUARTER	
		CURRENT YEAR QUARTER 9/30/2006 RM	PRECEDING YEAR CORRESPONDING QUARTER 30/09/2005 RM	CURRENT YEAR TO DATE 30/09/2006 RM	PRECEDING YEAR CORRESPONDING PERIOD 30/09/2005 RM
REVENUE		3,271,818	N/A	9,378,931	N/A
COST OF SALES		<u>(1,112,011)</u>	N/A	<u>(3,320,969)</u>	N/A
GROSS PROFIT		2,159,807	N/A	6,057,962	N/A
OTHER INCOME		(1,336)	N/A	3,105	N/A
OPERATING EXPENSES		<u>(655,943)</u>	N/A	<u>(1,479,469)</u>	N/A
PROFIT FROM OPERATIONS		1,502,528	N/A	4,581,598	N/A
INTEREST INCOME		63,723	N/A	133,390	N/A
INTEREST EXPENSE		-	N/A	-	N/A
PROFIT BEFORE TAXATION		1,566,251	N/A	4,714,988	N/A
TAXATION	B5	-	N/A	-	N/A
PROFIT AFTER TAXATION		<u>1,566,251</u>	N/A	<u>4,714,988</u>	N/A
Less : PRE ACQUISITION PROFIT		-		-	
NET PROFIT ATTRIBUTABLE TO SHAREHOLDERS		<u><u>1,566,251</u></u>	N/A	<u><u>4,714,988</u></u>	N/A
Earnings Per Ordinary Share					
- Basic (sen)	B12	1.70	N/A	5.11	N/A
- Diluted (sen)		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

## NOTES:

1. The unaudited Condensed Consolidated Income Statement should be read in conjunction with the Notes to the Interim Financial Report and the audited Financial Statement of the group for the financial year ended 31 December 2005.

2. The condensed consolidated results for the quarter ended 30 September 2006 announced by the Company is in compliance with Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad's ("Bursa Securities") requirements in conjunction with the admission of the Company to the MESDAQ Market of Bursa Securities.

3. As this is the second quarterly report being drawn up, there are no comparative figures for the preceding year corresponding quarter.

(659523-T)

**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS  
FOR THE SECOND QUARTER ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2006  
(THE FIGURES HAVE NOT BEEN AUDITED)**

	AS AT END OF CURRENT QUARTER 30/09/2006 Unaudited <u>RM</u>	AS AT PRECEDING FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30/09/2005 Audited <u>RM</u>
<b>ASSETS EMPLOYED</b>		
PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT	3,401,521	N/A
GOODWILL ON CONSOLIDATION	6,573,200	N/A
INTANGIBLE ASSETS	227,189	N/A
DEVELOPMENT COST	4,354,153	N/A
	<u>14,556,063</u>	<u>N/A</u>
<b>CURRENT ASSETS</b>		
Fixed Deposits	5,524,112	N/A
Trade receivables	6,288,828	N/A
Other receivables	38,669	N/A
Cash and bank balances	1,010,178	N/A
	<u>12,861,787</u>	<u>N/A</u>
<b>LESS: CURRENT LIABILITIES</b>		
Other payables and accruals	298,504	N/A
Amount due to a Director	3,302	N/A
Hire purchase creditor	2,787	N/A
	<u>304,593</u>	<u>N/A</u>
<b>NET CURRENT ASSETS</b>	12,557,194	N/A
	<u>27,113,257</u>	<u>N/A</u>
<b>FINANCED BY:</b>		
SHARE CAPITAL	10,000,000	N/A
SHARE PREMIUM	7,914,132	N/A
RESERVES	9,143,459	N/A
	<u>27,057,591</u>	<u>N/A</u>
<b>LONG TERM LIABILITY</b>		
Hire purchase creditor	55,666	N/A
	<u>27,113,257</u>	<u>N/A</u>
Number of ordinary shares at RM0.10 sen par each	100,000,000	N/A
Net Asset per share ( sen)	27.11	N/A

**NOTES:**

1. The unaudited Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets should be read in conjunction with the Notes to the Interim Financial Report and the audited Financial Statement of the group for the financial year ended 31 December 2005.

2. The condensed consolidated Balance Sheets for the financial quarter ended 30 September 2006 announced by the Company is in compliance with Bursa Securities requirements in conjunction with the admission of the Company to the MESDAQ Market of Bursa Securities.

(659523-T)

**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY  
FOR THE SECOND QUARTER ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2006  
(THE FIGURES HAVE NOT BEEN AUDITED)**

	Share Capital RM	Share Premium RM	<i>Distributable</i> Retained Profits RM	Total RM
Balance at 1 January 2006	7,000,000	3,000,002	4,428,471	14,428,473
Profit for the year	-	-	4,714,988	4,714,988
Public Issue	3,000,000	6,900,000	-	9,900,000
Listing Proceeds expenses	-	(1,985,870)	-	(1,985,870)
Balance at 30 September 2006	<u>10,000,000</u>	<u>7,914,132</u>	<u>9,143,459</u>	<u>27,057,591</u>

**NOTES:**

1. *The unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity should be read in conjunction with the Notes to the Interim Financial Report and the audited Financial Statement of the group for the financial year ended 31 December 2005.*

2. *The condensed consolidated statement of changes in equity for the financial quarter ended 30 June 2006 announced by the Company is in compliance with Bursa Securities requirements in conjunction with the admission of the Company to the MESDAQ Market of Bursa Securities.*

(659523-T)

**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENTS  
FOR THE SECOND QUARTER ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2006  
(THE FIGURES HAVE NOT BEEN AUDITED)**

	<b>(Unaudited) 30/09/2006</b>	<b>30/09/2005</b>
	RM	RM
<b>CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES</b>		
Profit before tax	4,714,988	N/A
Less: Pre-Acquisition profit	-	N/A
	<u>4,714,988</u>	N/A
Adjustment for:		
Depreciation of property, plant equipment	612,875	N/A
Interest expenses	5,183	N/A
Operating profit before working capital changes	<u>5,333,046</u>	N/A
Increase/(decrease) in working capital		
Inventories	-	N/A
Trade receivables	(4,330,393)	N/A
Other receivables	551,334	N/A
Amount Due to Directors	(108,083)	N/A
Other payable	(123,333)	N/A
	<u>(4,010,475)</u>	N/A
Cash used in operations	1,322,571	N/A
Tax paid	-	N/A
Net cash used in operating activities	<u>1,322,571</u>	N/A
<b>CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES</b>		
Purchase of property, plant and equipment	(3,235,691)	N/A
Listing proceeds expenses	(1,985,870)	N/A
Net cash used in investing activities	<u>(5,221,561)</u>	N/A
<b>CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES</b>		
Proceeds from public allotment	9,900,000	N/A
Repayment of hire purchase	(33,279)	N/A
Interest paid	(5,183)	N/A
Net cash generated from financing activities	<u>9,861,538</u>	N/A
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS	5,962,548	N/A
OPENING BALANCE OF CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS	571,742	N/A
CLOSING BALANCE OF CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS	<u>6,534,290</u>	N/A
Cash and cash equivalents comprise :		
Cash and bank balances	<u>6,534,290</u>	N/A

**NOTES:**

1. The unaudited Condensed Consolidated Cash Flow Statement should be read in conjunction with the Notes to the Interim Financial Report and the audited Financial Statement of the group for the financial year ended 31 December 2005.

2. The condensed consolidated Cash Flow Statement for the financial quarter ended 30 September 2006 announced by the Company is in compliance with Bursa Securities requirements in conjunction with the admission of the Company to the MESDAQ Market of Bursa Securities.

3. Depreciation of Property, Plant Equipment includes Depreciation & Amortisation but not included interest expenses.

4. Purchase of property, plant and equipment includes development cost, intellectual property, purchase of property, plant and equipment.

5. Cash and bank balances includes cash in hand, bank balance and fixed deposit.